

below:

SAHARA BLUE WAIVER FORM Release of Liability and Assumption of Risk Agreement

I, as evidenced by my signature below, acknowledge that participating or otherwise engaging in the instruction and/or operation of wing foiling, kiteboarding and surfing and/or other related activities and equipment of Sahara Blue O.D. ("Sahara Blue"), and utilizing surrounding equipment and environments such as Sahara Blue premises and vehicles, as well as natural waters, road, air and/or desert (collectively, "Dakhla Activity") is potentially hazardous.

I understand it is impossible for Sahara Blue and/or its employees, contractors and/or other related natural and juridical persons ("Operator"), to guarantee my safety prior to, during, or following the Dakhla Activity, and that there are inherent risks in participating or otherwise engaging in Dakhla Activity, including severe bodily injury and/or death.

For ci	arity purposes:
	I am voluntarily participating in the Dakhla Activity with full knowledge of the risks and dangers involved that no amount of care, caution, instruction, or expertise can totally eliminate. Some of the risks and dangers include, but are not limited to, loss of or damage to personal property, varying degrees of bodilinjury or fatality, collision with obstacles, accidents or illnesses in remote places without medical facilities, hypothermia, resultant drowning.
	I understand that I share responsibility for my safety and the safety of others and I accept this responsibility. I agree to comply with the instructions and directions of the Operator, before, during and following the Dakhla Activity. I acknowledge and I will comply with the Operator's Safety Policies, set out

Safety Policies: Passenger/Rider safety is the Operator's first and most important concern. The Operator will make decisions based on a number of factors. Some of these factors may include, but are not limited to: weather forecast, weather and other conditions prior to and during the preparation of Dakhla Activity. All decisions concerning safety of the Dakhla Activity are at the Operator's sole discretion. The Passenger/Rider shall always have the discretion and choice not to participate in the Dakhla Activity.

I agree that I will participate or otherwise engage in the Dakhla Activity in a reasonable and safe manner so as not to endanger the lives of persons or property of any individual or entity.
I am not under the influence of alcohol or drugs.
I am in good health condition and have no physical or psychological medical condition that may interfere with the Dakhla Activity and/or affect my judgment of danger and information given during the Dakhla Activity. I am not pregnant or nursing.
I further represent that I am at least 18 years of age or the legal guardian of the minor
I acknowledge that I have been given adequate opportunity to read and understand this Waiver Form

I, accordingly, accept and assume all risks of damage, injury and/or death to myself and/or my minor arising from or otherwise related to the Dakhla Activity, and I release and waive my/our rights to make a claim for injuries and/or damages against the Operator and defend, discharge and release the Operator from liability. Moroccan law governs this Waiver Form.

and that I have read this Waiver Form, fully understand its contents, and sign it of my own free will.

*Signature		
*Name:		
*Date:		